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Proton SAGA is the embodiment of best in class 

features, unmatched comfort and driving pleasure, 

offering the highest value for money by being the best 

in class quality, design, reliability, and warranty. Its 

robust and compact design has proven to be equally 

efficient on highways and narrow city lanes. This 

vehicle has all the facets to become the perfect family 

sedan...an intelligent choice for those who seek more.



The stylish exterior of the Proton SAGA is a blend of great workmanship and appealing aesthetics. The aerodynamic design and the sturdy 
appearance leave an everlasting impression. Despite having a sporty character, Proton SAGA is a perfect family car.

Rear Spoiler* with Tail Lights and Dual Exhaust Car Diffuser

Five-spoke Floral Motive 15”
Alloy Wheels*

Infinite Weave Grille

LED Daytime Running Lamps* Electric Door Mirrors with LED Turn
Signal Lamps

* Available only in SAGA Ace

STYLISH EXTERIOR



ELEGANT INTERIOR
The Proton Saga features a practical and ergonomical interior, with a center panel that puts your Saga’s functions within your reach and 
comfortable seats that make every drive a relaxing experience. The Proton Saga interior is perfectly matched with its modern and sleek 
exterior, a world within its own.

Spacious InteriorMeter Combination with
Multi Information Display

Sun Visor with Ticket Holder
and Mirror (D+P)

LED Map Lamp** Steering Switches* & Tilt Adjustment

* Available only in SAGA Ace
** Available only in SAGA Ace & SAGA AT



IMPRESSIVE INFOTAINMENT SYSTEM
Commuting is always fun when you have an amazing infotainment system at your disposal. Proton SAGA makes sure that you stay 
connected with your loved ones while being entertained on the go.

Smartphone Connectivity*

Entertainment on the go

4 Speakers*

7” Touchscreen Monitor

* Available only in SAGA Ace



REDEFINING COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE 
Comfort and convenience are essentials that uplift your driving experience. With Proton SAGA, all the features are carefully chosen to ensure 
that every drive is a memorable one.

Remote Trunk Release

Bench Type Rear Seat Fold Cup Holders

Door PocketsCenter Arm Rest Console with USB Charging Ports

Spacious 420L Boot Space NVH Guard
* Available only in SAGA Ace



Proton SAGA is powered by a robust 1.3L VVT engine producing 91HP at 5,750 rpm and 117 Nm at 4,000 rpm, paired with a new 4-Speed 
Automatic Transmission which offers smooth and comfortable city driving even in heavy traffic conditions. For those who desire even 
greater response, SAGA also comes with 5-Speed Manual Transmission.

5-Speed Manual 4-Speed Automatic

RESPONSIVE POWER

Maximum Power
67KW (91HP) / 5750 rpm

4 Cylinders In-Line
16 Valve DOHC, VVT Engine

Power 1299 cc

FULL LOAD PERFORMANCE CURVE FOR VVT 1299CC

To
rq

ue
 (N

m
)

120

100

80

60

40

20

0

120

100

80

60

40

20

0

Po
w

er
 (k

w
)

0         1000      2000               3000  4000             5000          6000       7000

Engine Speed (rpm)

Eco Drive



PERFORMANCE AND SAFETY
Proton’s ownership of   Lotus Cars resulted in 
technology and skill transfer to fine tune responsive 
and fun-to-drive cars. This Proton DNA is evident in 
SAGA’s superior road and track performance, as well as 
ride and handling.

At Proton your safety comes first. Proton Saga is 
equipped with class leading safety features which 
provide you and your family a safe driving experience. 4 Star Safety Rating

Without Brake Assist (BA)

With Brake Assist (BA)

Brake Assist (BA)

Without
Traction Control System

With
Traction Control System

Electronic Stability Control (ESC)*
with Traction Control System (TCS)*

2 SRS AirbagsCrash Test

Without ABS with EBD

With ABS with EBD

ABS with EBD

Front* and Rear Parking SensorsHill Hold Assist (HHA)* Isofix and Top Tether Reverse Camera*

N95 Cabin Filter

* Available only in SAGA Ace * Available only in SAGA Ace


